



2026:HHC:8829

Rajat Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MP(M) No. 266 of 2026

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Gaurav Kochhar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokinder Kutheria, Additonal Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

Notice. Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, learned Additional
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent/State.

List the matter on **11.03.2026**, on which date, status
report be also filed.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

2nd March, 2026
(sushma)