



2026:HHC:8829

**Rajat Kumar vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr.MP(M) No. 266 of 2026**

11.03.2026 Present:

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

ASI Purshotam Chand is present in person with police record.

Status report stands filed and the same is taken on record.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter for consideration on 16.03.2026.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(ravinder)