



2026:HHC:8829

Rajat Kumar vs. State of HP

Cr.MP(M) No. 266 of 2026

16.3.2026 Present: Ms. Ritasha, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.
As prayed, list the matter for consideration on

17.3.2026.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

16th March, 2026
(Nikita)