



2026:HHC:8829

Rajat Kumar vs. State of HP

Cr.MP(M) No. 266 of 2026

17.3.2026

Present:

Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, with
M/s Bhairav Gupta and Vivek Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondent-State.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

17th March, 2026
(Chander)